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SCALE OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
AND ARBITRATORS' FEES

1. The scales of administrative expenses and arbitrator(s)' fees set forth below
shall be effective as of 1 July 2024 in respect of all arbitrations commenced
on or after such date.

2. The scales of administrative expenses and arbitrator(s)’ fees for the expedited
procedure set forth below shall be effective as of 1 July 2024 in respect of all
arbitrations commenced on or after such date. When parties have agreed to
the expedited procedure pursuant to Article 51, the scales for the expedited
procedure will apply.

3. All amounts fixed by the Court or pursuant to any of the appendices to the
Rules are payable in US dollars, or its equivalent in Lebanese Pounds pursuant
to the methods determined by the Secretariat whether in cash or any other
methods of payment approved by the Secretariat. Any payment that fails to
adhere to the prescribed method established by the Secretariat will be
deemed ineffective.
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I- GENERAL PROCEDURE
A. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

1. Filing Fees: Any filing of an arbitration claim or a counter claim shall be subject
to a non-refundable fee of 1000 USD + applicable VAT.

2. Other Administrative Fees

SUM IN DISPUTE ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

up to 50,000 USD 2,500 USD

50,001 USD - 100,000 USD 3,000 USD
100,001 USD - 250,000 USD 4,500 USD
250,001USD - 500,000 USD 6,000 USD
500,001 USD - 1,000,000 USD 10,000 USD
1,000,001 USD - 2,500,000 USD 15,000 USD
2,500,001USD - 5,000,000 USD 25,000 USD
5,000,001 USD - 7,500,000 USD 35,000 USD
7,500,001 USD - 10,000,000 USD 42,500 USD
10,000,001 USD - 20,000,000 USD 45,000 USD
20,000,001USD - 30,000,000 USD 55,000 USD
30,000,001 USD - 50,000,000 USD 70,000 USD
50,000,001 USD - 70,000,000 USD 80,000 USD
Over 70,000,001 USD 90,000 USD




B. ARBITRATORS’ FEES

SUM IN DISPUTE

up to 50,000 USD

MINIMUM
ARBITRATOR'’S FEES

2,000 USD

LAMC Arbitration Rules 2024

MAXIMUM
ARBITRATOR’S FEES

6,000 USD

50,001 USD - 2,500 USD + 1.5% of the 6,000 USD + 6% of the amount
100,000 USD amount exceeding 50,001 USD exceeding 50,001 USD
(Max 3,250$) (Max 9,000%)
100,001 USD - 3,000 USD + 1% of the amount | 11,000 USD + 4% of the amount
250,000 USD exceeding 100,001 USD (Max exceeding 100,001 USD
4500%) (Max 17,000%$)
250,001 USD — 4,000 USD + 1% of the amount | 15,000 USD + 3% of the amount
500,000 USD exceeding 250,001 USD (Max exceeding 250,001 USD

6,500%)

(Max 22,500%)

500,001 USD - 1,000,000 USD

7,000 USD + 1% of the amount
exceeding 500,001 USD (Max
12,000%)

20,000 USD + 2% of the amount
exceeding 500,001 USD
(Max 30,0008$)

1,000,001 USD -
2,500,000 USD

10,000 USD + 0.3% of the
amount exceeding 1,000,001
USD (Max 14,5008$)

30,000 USD + 1. 25% of the
amount exceeding 1,000,001
USD (Max 48,750%)

2,500,001USD -
5,000,000 USD

15,000 USD + 0.2% of the
amount exceeding 2,500,001
USD (Max 20,000$)

40,000 USD + 1% of the amount
exceeding 2,500,001 USD
(Max 65,000$)

5,000,001USD -
7,500,000 USD

27,000 USD + 0.15% of the
amount exceeding 5000,001
USD (Max 30,750$)

60,000 USD + 0.3% of the
amount exceeding 5,000,001
USD (Max 67,500%)

7,500,001USD —
10,000,000 USD

32,000 USD + 0.15% of the
amount exceeding 7,500,001
USD (Max 35,750%)

70,000 USD + 0.3% OF THE
amount exceeding 7,500,001
USD (MAX 85,0008$)

10,000,001 USD —
20,000,000 UsDb

35,000 USD + 0.1% of the
amount exceeding 10,000,001
USD (Max 45,000%)

80,000 USD + 0.3% of the
amount exceeding 10,000,001
USD (Max 110,000$)

20,000,001USD -
30,000,000 USD

40,000 USD + 01% of the
amount exceeding 20,000,001
USD (Max 50,000$)

95,000 USD + 0.3% of the
amount exceeding 20,000,001
USD (Max 125,000$)

30,000,001USD -
50,000,000 USD

45,000 USD + 0.06% of the
amount exceeding 30,000,001
USD (Max 57,000%)

115,000 USD + 0.225% of the
amount exceeding 30,000,001
USD (Max 160,000$)

50,000,001 USD -
70,000,000 USD

50,000 USD + 0.07% of the
amount exceeding 50,000,001
USD (Max 64,000%$)

140,000 USD + 0.1% of the
amount exceeding 50,000,001
USD (Max 160,000$)

Over 70,000,001 USD

58,000 USD + 0.0100% of the
amount exceeding 70,000,001
usb

175,000 USD + 0.0400% of the
amount exceeding 70,000,001
usb
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II- EXPEDITED ARBITRATION PROCEDURE
A. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

1. Filing Fees: Any filing of an arbitration claim or a counter claim under the
expedited procedure shall be subject to a non-refundable fee of 1000 USD +
applicable VAT.

2. Other Administrative Fees

Sum in dispute (In USD) Administrative Fees (USD)

up to 50,000 USD 2,500 USD

50,001 USD - 100,000 USD 3,000 USD
100,001 USD - 250,000 USD 4,500 USD
250,001USD - 500,000 USD 6,000 USD
500,001 USD - 1,000,000 USD 10,000 USD
1,000,001 USD - 2,500,000 USD 15,000 USD
2,500,001USD - 5,000,000 USD 25,000 USD
5,000,001 USD - 7,500,000 USD 35,000 USD
7,500,001 USD - 10,000,000 USD 42,500 USD
10,000,001 USD - 20,000,000 USD 45,000 USD
20,000,001USD - 30,000,000 USD 55,000 USD
30,000,001 USD - 50,000,000 USD 70,000 USD
50,000,001 USD - 70,000,000 USD 80,000 USD
Over 70,000,001 USD 90,000 USD
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B. ARBITRATORS’ FEES

SUM IN DISPUTE MINIMUM MAXIMUM
ARBITRATOR’S FEES ARBITRATOR'’S FEES
UP TO 50,000 USD 1920 $ 7680%
50,001 USD - 100,000 USD 0.768% 3.072%
100,001 USD - 250,000 USD 0.640% 2.560%
250,001 USD - 500,000 USD 0.597% 2.389%
500,001 USD - 1,000,000 USD 0.560% 2.240%
1,000,001 USD - 2,500,000 USD 0.448% 1792%
2,500,001 USD - 5,000,000 USD 0.307% 1229%
5,000,001 USD - 7,500,000 USD 0.277% 1109%
7,600,001 USD - 10,000,000 USD 0.200% 0.960%
10,000,001 USD - 20,000,000 USD 0.186% 0.760%
20,000,001 USD - 30,000,000 USD 0.152% 0.608%
30,000,001 USD - 50,000,000 USD 0.128% 0.512%
50,000,001 USD - 70,000,000 USD 0.107% 0.427%
Over 70,000,001 USD 0077% 0.307%

Arbitrator(s)’ fees will normally be fixed by the Court at a figure within the limits
specified in the Scales; however, the Court may fix the arbitrator(s)’ fees at a
figure higher or lower than that which would result from the application of the
Scales if in the exceptional circumstances of the case this appears to be
necessary. When fixing the arbitrator(s)’ fees, the Court will take into
consideration the diligence and efficiency of the arbitrator(s), the time spent,
the rapidity of the proceedings and the complexity of the dispute.
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lll- EMERGENCY INTERIM MEASURES PROCEDURE

The fees for submitting a request for emergency interim measures (to be paid in
full upon submission of the request).

Administrative Fees Emergency Arbitrators’ Fees

5,000 USD ‘ 12,000 USD

IV- APPOINTING AUTHORITY IN AD HOC PROCEEDINGS

Any filing of a request for the Center to act as appointing authority in ad hoc
proceedings shall be subject to a non-refundable fee of 2000 USD + applicable
VAT. No other fees apply.



